Baylor College of Medicine - Houston |Alex D. Sweeney, MD alex.sweeney@bcm.edu Fellowship https://www.bcm.edu/departments/otolaryngology/education/neurotology-fellowship

Harvard /Massachusetts Eye & Ear

Infirmary Daniel J. Lee, MD daniel_lee@meei.harvard.edu Fellowship https://www.masseyeandear.org/education/otolaryngology/fellowship-program/fellow-in-neurotology

House Clinic / UCLA William H. Slattery lll, MD wslattery@houseclinic.com Fellowship https://houseinstitute.com/foundation/education/fellows/

Indiana University Rick F. Nelson, MD, PhD ricnelso@iupui.edu Fellowship https://medicine.iu.edu/otolaryngology/education/fellowships/neurotology-fellowship

Johns Hopkins University John P. Carey, MD jcarey@jhmi.edu Fellowship https://www.hopkinsmedicine.org/otolaryngology/education/fellowship/neurotology.html|

Louisiana State University Moises A. Arriaga, MD maa@neurotologic.com Fellowship http://www.medschool.lsuhsc.edu/otorhinolaryngology/neurotology fellowship.aspx

Mayo Clinic - Rochester, MN Matthew L. Carlson, MD carlson.matthew@mayo.edu Fellowship https://college.mayo.edu/academics/residencies-and-fellowships/neurotology-fellowship-minnesota/

Medical University of South Carolina |Ted A. Meyer, MD, PhD meyerta@musc.edu Fellowship https://medicine.musc.edu/departments/otolaryngology/fellowships

Michigan Ear Institute/Wayne State

University Michael LaRouere, MD larouere.michael@gmail.com Fellowship https://michiganear.com/about/our-fellowship-programs/

Mount Sinai-NY Maura K. Cosetti, MD Maura.Cosetti@mountsinai.org Fellowship https://icahn.mssm.edu/education/residencies-fellowships/list/otology-neurotology-fellowship
https://www.vagelos.columbia.edu/departments-centers/otolaryngology-head-and-neck-surgery/education/otology-neurotology-fellowship

New York Presbyterian (NYP) Ana H. Kim, MD ahk2166@cumc.columbia.edu Fellowship https://www.nyp.org/professionals/otology-neurotology-fellowship

New York University Sean 0. McMenomey,MD sean.mcmenomey@nyumc.org Fellowship https://med.nyu.edu/departments-institutes/otolaryngolo divisions-centers/otolo

Stanford University Nikolas H. Blevins, MD nblevins@stanford.edu Fellowship http://med.stanford.edu/ohns/education/fellowship.html|

The Ohio State University Aaron Moberly, MD aaron.moberly@osumc.edu Fellowship https://wexnermedical.osu.edu/departments/otolaryngology/education/fellowships/neurotology

University California - San Diego Quyen Nguyen, MD, PhD qlnguyen@ucsd.edu Fellowship https://medschool.ucsd.edu/som/surgery/divisions/Otolaryngology/education/neurotology/Pages/default.aspx

University Hospitals/Case Western

Reserve Alejandro Rivas, MD karen.walsh2@uhhospitals.org Fellowship https://www.uhhospitals.org/medical-education/otolaryngology/fellowships/neurotologyfellowship

University Southern California Joni K. Doherty, MD kristin.brokaw@med.usc.edu Fellowship https://keck.usc.edu/otolaryngology/training-education/fellowship-programs/neurotology-fellowship-program/

University of Cincinnati/Cincinnati

Children's Daniel Sun, MD daniel.sun@uc.edu Fellowship https://med.uc.edu/depart/otolaryngology/education/fellowship-training/neurotology

University of lowa Bruce J. Gantz, MD bruce-gantz@uiowa.edu Fellowship https://gme.medicine.uiowa.edu/neurotology-fellowship

University of Miami Miller School of

Medicine Simon Angeli, MD sangeli@med.miami.edu Fellowship https://med.miami.edu/departments/otolaryngology/education-and-training/fellowships

University of Michigan Steven A. Telian, MD telian@umich.edu Fellowship https://medicine.umich.edu/dept/otolaryngology/education/fellowships/fellowship-otology-neurotology-skull-base-surger

University of Minnesota Tina Huang, MD huang081@umn.edu Fellowship https://www.ent.umn.edu/education/fellowships/neurotology-fellowship

University of North Carolina Kevin D. Brown, MD, PhD kevin_d_brown@med.unc.edu Fellowship https://www.med.unc.edu/ent/education/fellowships/copy of neurotology-fellowship/

University of Pennsylvania Jason A. Brant, MD Jason.Brant@uphs.upenn.edu Fellowship https://oto.med.upenn.edu/education/fellowship-grant-programs/fellowship-programs-neurotology/

University of Pittsburgh Andrew McCall, MD mccallaa@upmc.edu Fellowship http://www.otolaryngology.pitt.edu/training/fellowships/otologyneurotology

University of Texas Southwestern

Medical Center Walter Kutz, MD walter.kutz@utsouthwestern.edu Fellowship https://www.utsouthwestern.edu/education/medical-school/departments/otolaryngology/education-training/fellowships/neurotology/

University of Utah Richard K. Gurgel, MD, MSCI Richard.Gurgel@hsc.utah.edu Fellowship https://medicine.utah.edu/surgery/otolaryngology/fellowships/neurotology/

University of Virginia Bradley Kesser, MD bwk2n@uvahealth.org Fellowship https://med.virginia.edu/otolaryngology/education/neurotology-fellowship-program/

Vanderbilt University Medical Center |David S. Haynes, MD david.haynes@vumc.org Fellowship https://www.vumc.org/ent/neurotology-and-cranial-base-surgery-fellowship

Washington University - St Louis Jacques A. Herzog, MD jherzog@wustl.edu Fellowship https://oto.wustl.edu/education/fellowship-programs/neurotology/




